PATENTS ONLY  You be honorable Commissioner of Patania and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(jes): Materials Innovation Inc.  2. Name and address of receiving party(jes): Name: Gleinn L. Beame 71 Stevens Road Hanover, NH 03755  David S. Lashmore Farr Road Lebpnon, NH 03766  Lev Deresh 14 Pierce Road Plainfield, NH 03781  Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 12/15/04  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s) 6.251.339 6.042.781  Additional number attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul C. Remus  Policy: Manchester State: NH Zip: 93105  9. Statement and signature.  DD NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOR( OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	' L	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Petent and Trac	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patenta and Trademerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Materials Innovation Inc.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Glenn L. Bearne 71 Stevens Road Hanover, NH 03755  David S. Lashmore Fair Road Lebanon, NH 03766  Lev Deresh 14 Pierce Road Plainfield, NH 03781  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \( \times\) No  3. Nature of conveyance: \[ \times\] Assignment \  Merger \  Merger \  Merger \  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \times\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \times\) If finis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul C. Remus  2. Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \times\) No  5. Name Paul C. Remus  2. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$80.00  Enclosed  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03106  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of the original document.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	—					
1. Name of conveying party(les): Materials Innovation Inc.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Materials Innovation Inc.  3. Name of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Ψ		Ψ	Ψ	Ψ
Materials Innovation Inc.    Name: Glenn L. Bearne	To the honorable Commissioner of Patenta an	nd Trademarks: f			. ,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No    Nature of conveyance:			Name: Glenr 71 S Hand Davi Farr Lebs	n L. Beane tevens Ros over, NH 0 id S. Lashr Road anon, NH 0 Deresh	ad 3755 more 03766	,
3. Nature of conveyance:    X Assignment				•		
Security Agreement		Be X No				
Execution Date: 12/15/04  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 6,251,339 6,042,781  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Dayine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6.251,339  6.042,781  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Davine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  B. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Security Agreement Change of	Name				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,251,339  6,042,781  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Dayine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Other					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 6.251,339 6.042,781  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Execution Date: 12/15/04		Additional name(s) 8	& address(es)	) attached? Ye	8 X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 6,251,339 6,042,781  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the	execution date of the	application i	s:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Payl C. Remus  Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account purpose). To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	A. Patent Application No.(s)			(s)		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Payl C, Remus  Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul C. Remus  Davine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document:	Addition	ı al numbərə att:		X No		
Name: Paul C. Remus  Dayine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.  Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  B. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspo		6. Total number of	of application	ns and patents	2
Street Address: 111 Amherst Street  F.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  B. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: Paul C. Remus		indoldad:		<u> </u>	
P.O. Box 719  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ AD.OC	l
City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105  8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 111 Amherst Street		Enclosed	i		
8. Deposit account number: 04-0932 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	P.O. Box 719		X Authorize	ed to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105		A A 4		0.0000	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			•			account)
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	·			by or true ball	a it beliting of newceir	400601111
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			<del></del>
Paul C. Remus January 21, 2008	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing lafe	ormation is true and	t correct and	d any attached cop	Y
	Paul C. Remus	Sheet )	March C	Jan	<u>иегу 21, 2005</u>	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		<del>-</del> -	-		_	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Parents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01/21/2005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glenn L. Beane, David S. Lashmore and Lev Deresh are the inventors (the "Inventors") of the inventions covered by the U.S. Patents listed on Appendix A.

WHEREAS, the Inventors upon the terms and conditions of a Patent Assignment and Royalty Agreement (the "Agreement") sold, assigned, granted and conveyed to Materials Innovation Inc. ("MII") their entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed on Appendix A, together with any division, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension and/or addition thereof and any patent applications or patents claiming any improvement in or modification of the subject matter set forth in the Patents developed by any of the Inventors, including the right to make, use, sell and license the inventions and improvements and file patent applications thereon throughout the world, to the extent such protection remains available, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States of America and all foreign countries throughout the world;

WHEREAS, one of the terms of the Agreement was that, upon its termination for any cause, MII would immediately reassign to the Inventors all patent rights assigned to MII by the Inventors under the Agreement;

WHEREAS, one of the other terms of the Agreement was that, upon such termination, MII granted to the Inventors Power of Attorney to execute and file assignments with the Patent and Trademark Office to change record title therein back to the Inventors; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement has terminated.

NOW, THEREFOR, MII, by and through its duly appointed attorney-in-fact, Glenn L. Beane does hereby sell, assign, grant and convey to Glenn L. Beane, David S. Lashmore and Lev Deresh, jointly and severally, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed on Appendix A, together with any division, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension and/or addition thereof and any patent applications or patents claiming any improvement in or modification of the subject matter set forth in the Patents developed by any of the Inventors, including the right to make, use, sell and license the inventions and improvements and file patent applications thereon throughout the world, to the extent such protection remains available, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States of America and all foreign countries throughout the world.

Materials Innovation, Inc.

Glenn L. Beane, Attorney-in-Fact

{M0660542.1}

Date: 12.15.04

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0433

## Appendix A

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	Inventors
6,251,339	6/26/2001	Method for Making Parts from Particulate Ferrous Material	Glenn L. Beane David S. Lashmore Lev Deresh
6,042,781	3/28/2000	Ambient Temperature Method for Increasing the Green Strength of Parts	Glenn L. Beane David S. Lashmore Lev Deresh

**PATENT** REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0434